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What do students need 
to do? 

Monday (3/16):  
● Read “A Real Winner” on page 60-61 
● Answer text-based questions on pages 60-61 

Tuesday (3/17): 
● Read “The Big Game” on page 58-59 
● Answer text-based questions on pages 58-59 
● Complete WS 53 on Theme and Setting 

Wednesday (3/18): 
● Read “Franklin Delano Roosevelt” on pages 119-120 
● Answer text-based questions on pages 119-120 
● Complete WS 116 on Author’s Purpose 

Thursday (3/19): 
● Read “Augie’s Present” on pages 121-122 
● Answer text-based questions on pages 121-122 
● Complete WS 113 on Greek and Latin Roots 

 

What do students need 
to bring back when 
school resumes? 

● Return WS 53, 113, and 116 on Theme and Setting, Greek and Latin Roots, and 

Author’s Purpose to your ELA teacher.  

● Bring back any library books, textbooks, or magazines belonging to the school.  

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● 5.RL.1: Quote accurately from a text when explaining what the text says 

explicitly and when drawing inferences from the text. 

● 5.RL.2: Determine a theme of a story, drama, or poem and explain how it is 

supported by details in the text, including how characters in a story or drama 

respond to challenges or how the speaker in a poem reflects upon a topic; 

summarize the text.   

● 5.RI.1: Quote accurately from a text when explaining what the text says 

explicitly and when drawing inferences from the text.  

● 5.L.4b: Use common grade-appropriate Greek and Latin affixes and roots as clues 

to the meaning of a word.  

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Resources You Need: 

● “A Real Winner” Text: WS 60-61 

● “The Big Game” Text: WS 58-59 

● Theme and Setting: WS 53 

● “Franklin Delano Roosevelt” Text: WS 119-120 

● Author’s Purpose: WS 116 

● “Augie’s Present” Text: WS 121-122 

● Greek and Latin Roots: WS 113 

Extra Resources: 

● Author’s Purpose: ​https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dsQC4nEERYo 

● Greek and Latin Roots: ​https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jWyX8vl6kMs 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dsQC4nEERYo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jWyX8vl6kMs


What can students do if 
they finish early? 

1. State Testing Practice: ​https://sd.portal.airast.org/training-tests.stml 

2. Independent Reading: Read your AR book for 30 minutes. 

3. Storyline Online: ​https://www.storylineonline.net/ 

4. Open Library: ​https://openlibrary.org/ 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Ms. Relf: ​Baylee.Relf@k12.sd.us 

Mr. Carroll: ​Aaron.Carroll@k12.sd.us 

Mrs. Klumper: ​Abby.Klumper@k12.sd.us 

Mrs. Block: ​Lindsey.Block@k12.sd.us 

Mrs. Johnson: ​Jamie.Johnson@k12.sd.us  

Ms. Woodard: ​Kathy.Woodard@k12.sd.us 

Mrs. Grage: ​Marette.Grage@k12.sd.us 

Ms. Murtha: ​Christine.Murtha@k12.sd.us 

Mr. Skibsted: ​Nick.Skibsted@k12.sd.us  

Notes:​  

Have a great week!  
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